
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT & MARKETING - SPRING 2015 CLASS SCHEDULE 
Department Secretary – Karen Kelley – Grove 224; 477-1439 – kskell@ship.edu 

PROFESSOR OFFICE HOURS DAYS START  END  COURSE ROOM CRN# SECTION 

BUSINESS LAW 

JASON KELSO 
Grove 309; 477-1677 
jekelso@ship.edu 

R – 5:30-6:30 PM 
Or by appt. 

R 6:30 PM 9:15 PM American Legal Environ GRH202 24865 BSL261-05 

ELIZABETH PETTIS 
Grove 213; 477-1606 
elpettis@ship.edu 

W – 6:00-6:30 PM 
Or by appt. 

W 6:30 PM 9:15 PM American Legal Environ GRH202 24863 BSL261-04 

ELLIOTT SULCOVE 
Grove 213; 477-1606 
ebsulcove@ship.edu 

T & R – 10:45 AM-12:00 PM  
Or by appt. 

TR 
TR 

8:00 AM 
9:30 AM 

9:15 AM 
10:45 AM 

American Legal Environ 
American Legal Environ 

GRH202 
GRH202 

24858 
24860 

BSL261-01 
BSL261-02 

J. ED WINE 
Grove 213; 477-1606 
jewine@ship.edu 

T – 6:15-7:30 PM 
Or by appt. 

TR 5:00 PM 6:15 PM American Legal Environ GRH202 24861 BSL261-03 

MANAGEMENT 

JOSEPH BECK 
Grove 211; 477-1610 
jbbeck@ship.edu 

MWF – 12:00-12:50 PM 
    & 2:00-2:50 PM 
Or by appt. 

MWF 
MWF
MWF 
MWF 

9:00 AM 
10:00 AM 
11:00 AM 

1:00 PM 

  9:50 AM 
10:50 AM 
11:50 AM 

1:50 PM 

Strategic Management 
Strategic Management 
Strategic Management 
Corporate Entrepreneur 

GRH202 
GRH202 
GRH202 
GRH202  

24873 
24875 
24876 
24893 

MGT497-01 
MGT497-02 
MGT497-03 
MGT431-01 

WENDY BECKER 
Grove 229; 477-1410 
wsbecker@ship.edu 

M & W – 3:00-5:00 PM 
T – 4:00-5:00 PM 
Or by appt. 

W 
 
MW 
M 
 

10:30 AM 
 

5:00 PM 
6:30 PM 

 

12:15 PM 
 

6:15 PM 
9:15 PM 

 

MBA Organizat Ldrship 
 
Organizational Behavior 
Human Resource Mgt 
MGT Internship Super 

GRH401 
Dixon 
GRH203 
GRH203 
 

25228 
25229 
24896 
24897 

 

MBA556-70 
MBA556-71 
MGT305-02 
MGT340-01 

JERRY CARBO 
Grove 218; 477-1428 
jacarbo@ship.edu 

M & W – 12:00-2:00 PM 
T – 12:00-1:00 PM  
Or by appt. 

MW 
MW 
MW 

2:00 PM 
3:30 PM 
5:00 PM 

3:15 PM 
4:45 PM 
6:15 PM 

Business & Society 
Business & Society 
Human Resource Mgt Law 

GRH201 
GRH201 
GRH201 

24887 
24888 
24890 

MGT447-03 
MGT447-04 
MGT346-01 

NATHAN GOATES 
Grove 223; 477-1214 
nwgoates@ship.edu 

M – 10:00 AM-12:00 PM 
W – 11:00 AM-12:00 PM 
R – 8:00-10:00 AM 
Or by appt. 

MW 
MW 
MW 
M 

2:00 PM 
3:30 PM 
5:00 PM 
6:30 PM 

3:15 PM 
4:45 PM 
6:15 PM 
9:15 PM 

Organizational Behavior 
Organizational Behavior 
Organizational Behavior 
Negotiation 

GRH404 
GRH404 
GRH404 
GRH404 

24901 
24899 
24900 
24903 

MGT305-05  
MGT305-03 
MGT305-04 
MGT450-01 

M. BLAKE HARGROVE 
Grove 215; 477-1440 
mbhargrove@ship.edu 

M – 2:00-3:15 PM (open)  
W – 11:00 AM-12:00 PM (appt.) 

   & 2:00-3:15 PM (open) 
F – 11:00 AM-12:00 PM (appt.) 

MWF 
MWF 
MW 

9:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

3:30 PM 

9:50 AM 
10:50 AM 

4:45 PM 

Business & Society 
Business & Society 
Organizational Behavior 

GRH203 
GRH203 
GRH203 

24884 
24886 
24894 

MGT447-01 
MGT447-02 
MGT305-01 

LOUISE HATFIELD 
Grove 227; 477-1623 
lohatf@ship.edu 
 

T & R – 3:15-5:30 PM 
M – 3:45-5:15 PM by appt.  
      @ Ship or Dixon (will vary       
      from week to week) 

 

 
M 
 
 
TR 
TR 

 
5:20 PM 

 
 

12:30 PM 
2:00 PM 

 
7:15 PM 

 
 

1:45 PM 
3:15 PM 

MBA Strategic Mgt 
MBA Strategic Mgt 
 
 
Strategic Management 
Strategic Management 

Online 
GRH401 
Dixon 
York 
GRH202 
GRH202 

25225 
24769 
24775 
24776
24931 
24932 

MBA593-60         
MBA593-80 
MBA593-81 
MBA593-82 
MGT497-06 
MGT497-07 

SHELLEY MORRISETTE 
Grove 311; 477-1722 
shmorr@ship.edu 

M – 5:30-7:30 PM 
T – 5:00-6:30 PM 
W – 5:00-6:30 PM 
Or by appt. 

M 
 
 
T 
W 
 

7:30 PM 
 

 
6:30 PM 
6:30 PM 

 

9:25 PM 
 
 

9:15 PM 
9:15 PM 

 

MBA Entrepreneurship 
 
 
Issues in Entrepreneurship 
Entrepreneurship 
MBA Entrepreneurship 

GRH401 
Dixon 
York 
GRH201 
GRH201 
Online 

24778 
24782 
24783 
24929 
24891 
25219 

MBA552-80 
MBA552-81 
MBA552-82 
MGT337-01 
MGT432-01 
MBA552-60 

WILLIAM OBERMAN 
Department Chair 
Grove 220; 477-1625 
wdober@ship.edu 

M, T, R – 1:00-3:00 PM 
Or by appt. 

 
W 
 
W 
 

 
6:00 PM 

 
8:00 PM 

 

 
7:45 PM 

 
9:45 PM 

 

MBA Organizat Ldrshp 
MBA Organizat Ldrshp 
 
MBA Organizat Ldrshp 
 

Online 
Dixon 
GRH006 
EStrouds 
GRH006 

24946 
24796 
24797 
24798 
24799 

MBA556-60 
MBA556-80 
MBA556-81 
MBA556-82 
MBA556-83 

ROBERT STEPHENS 
MBA Director 
Grove 320; 477-1684 
rdstep@ship.edu 

T & R – 2:00-3:30 PM 
W – 11:00 AM-1:00 PM 
Or by appt. 

TR 
T 
 
 
 

9:30 AM 
6:00 PM 

 
 

 

10:45 AM 
7:45 PM 

 
 

 

International Business 
MBA International Bus 
 
MBA International Bus 
MBA International Bus 

GRH208 
GRH401 
Dixon 
EStrouds 
Online 

25330 
24784 
24785 
24787 
25220 

MGT370-02 
MBA554-80 
MBA554-81 
MBA554-83 
MBA554-60 

SHAND STRINGHAM 
Grove 309; 477-1677 
shstringham@ship.edu 

M & W – 3:30-4:45 PM 
Or by appt. 

MW 
MW 

2:00 PM 
5:00 PM 

3:15 PM 
6:15 PM 

Strategic Management 
Strategic Management 

GRH202 
GRH202 

24879
24877 

MGT497-05 
MGT497-04 

VICKI TAYLOR 
Grove 225; 477-1217 
vltaylor@ship.edu 

T & R – 9:15-10:15 AM & 
12:15-1:15 PM 
W – 11:00 AM-12:00 PM 
Or by appt. 

TR 
TR 
TR 

  8:00 AM 
11:00 AM 

2:00 PM 

  9:15 AM 
12:15 PM 

3:15 PM 

Compensation 
Human Resource Mgt 
Leadership 

GRH201 
GRH202 
GRH201 

24930 
24928 
24926 

MGT348-01 
MGT340-02 
MGT394-01 

ALLISON WATTS 
Grove 209; 477-1686 
adwatts@ship.edu 

M & W – 12:00-2:00 PM 
R – 5:00-6:00 PM 
Or by appt. 

MW 
MW 
R 

2:00 PM 
3:30 PM 
6:30 PM 

3:15 PM 
4:45 PM 
9:15 PM 

Strategy Implementation 
International Business 
International Studies Sem 

GRH203 
GRH202 
DHC202 

24938 
24945 
25244 

MGT498-01 
MGT370-01 
INT300-02 

MARKETING 

SUNHEE CHOI 
Grove 139; 477-1691 
schoi@ship.edu 

M – 12:30-3:00 PM 
W – 12:30-2:30 PM 
F – 12:00-12:30 PM 
Or by appt. 

MWF 
MWF 
MWF 

9:00 AM 
10:00 AM 
11:00 AM 

9:50 AM 
10:50 AM 
11:50 AM 

Buyer Behavior 
Buyer Behavior 
Buyer Behavior 

GRH201 
GRH201 
GRH201 

24868 
24870 
24871 

MKT306-01 
MKT306-02 
MKT306-03 

DALE CAKE 
Grove 313; 477-1524 
dacake@ship.edu 

M & W – 11:30 AM-12:00 PM 
& 3:00-5:00 PM 
F - 11:30 AM-12:00 PM 
Or by appt. 

MWF 
MWF 
MW 
MW 

12:00 PM 
1:00 PM 
5:00 PM 
6:30 PM 

12:50 PM 
1:50 PM 
6:15 PM 
7:45 PM 

Principles of Marketing 
Principles of Marketing 
Stat Applications in Bus 
Stat Applications in Bus 

GRH202 
GRH202 
GRH302 
GRH302 

24948 
25023 
25180 
25179 

MKT305-04 
MKT305-05 
SCM200-05 
SCM200-04 

MICHAEL COOLSEN 
Grove 235; 477-1587 
mkcool@ship.edu 

T & R – 3:15-3:45 PM 
W – 9:30 AM-1:30 PM 
Or by appt. 

TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 
W 
 

  9:30 AM 
11:00 AM 
12:30 PM 

2:00 PM 
1:30 PM 

 

10:45 AM 
12:15 PM 

1:45 PM 
3:15 PM 
3:15 PM 

 

Relationship Marketing 
Relationship Marketing 
Sports Marketing 
Sports Marketing 
MBA Marketing Mgt 
 

GRH404 
GRH404 
GRH404 
GRH404 
GRH401 
Dixon      

24940 
24941 
24943 
24944 
25230 
25231 

MKT365-01 
MKT365-02 
MKT380-01 
MKT380-02 
MBA570-70 
MBA570-71 

SUSAN STONE 
Grove 219; 477-1697 
srston@ship.edu 

T & R – 3:15-4:45 PM 
W – 12:00-2:00 PM  
Or by appt. 

TR 
TR 
TR 
TR 

9:30 AM 
11:00 AM 
12:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

10:45 AM 
12:15 PM 

1:45 PM 
3:15 PM 

Principles of Marketing 
Principles of Marketing 
Principles of Marketing 
Personal Selling 

GRH203 
GRH203 
GRH203 
GRH203 

24937 
24934 
24935 
25269 

MKT305-03 
MKT305-01 
MKT305-02 
MKT310-01 

RONALD TAYLOR 
Grove 236; 477-1680 
rktayl@ship.edu 

T & R – 2:00-3:30 PM 
W – 10:00 AM-12:00 PM 
Or by appt. 

TR 
TR 
TR 
 

9:30 AM 
11:00 AM 
12:30 PM 

 

10:45 AM 
12:15 PM 

1:45 PM 
 

Mkt Analysis & Strat Dev 
Mkt Analysis & Strat Dev 
Mkt Analysis & Strat Dev 
MKT Internship Super 

GRH201 
GRH201 
GRH201 
 

24904 
24906 
24907 

 

MKT495-01 
MKT495-02 
MKT495-01 
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